ADOPTION NOTICE

MCI Network Services, Inc.

MCI Network Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, hereby adopts, ratifies and makes it own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Missouri Public Service commission, by MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc.

By this notice it also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc. which MCI Network Services, Inc. has heretofore filed with said commission.

ISSUED: August 5, 2005 EFFECTIVE: September 5, 2005

Sandy Chandler Six Concourse Parkway Suite 3200 Atlanta, GA 30328